Who We Are

We are a not-for-profit service club founded to improve the quality of life in our community.

About Us

The purpose of the Lakewood Ranch Women's Club is to create friendships and support among members of the community by:

Presenting programs serving the interests and issues of today's women.

Contributing to civic responsibilities and charitable giving.

Fostering growth and friendships among our members.

2024 Board Members

President: Linda Stone Recording Secretary: Jan Dobbs Corresponding Secretary: Carol Klein Treasurer: Barb Stevenson Past President/Advisor: Ann Sledz Program Chair: Carol Belmont Email Communications Chairs: Kristin Sciuto, MaryLee Danahy Membership Chair: Barbara Thornton Publicity Chair: Monika Templeman Philanthropy Chair: Eileen Buzzard Hospitality Chair: Vicki Schrimpf Blankets 4 Babies Chairs: Diane Laybourn Scholarship Committee Chair: Cheryl Breining Special Interest Groups (SIGs): Helene Levin Monthly Luncheons: Molly Barrett, Martha Wentworth Web Administrator: Frankie Bailey Web Administrator Assistant: Dea Zufelt

THE LAKEWOOD RANCH WOMEN'S CLUB

meets for a variety of activities; such as monthly general meetings, which feature presentations by guest speakers offering topics of interest to our members. In addition, the program committee puts together a fun-filled yearly schedule of off-the-ranch events, while the Events Committee plan Fundraising Events to support our four adopted charities..

Join one of the Club's Special Interest Groups, and meet new friends that share your interests.

Sassy Singles - Singles form new friendships

Movie Goers - Movie & discussion at lunch

Canasta - Meet twice monthly.

Mahjong - Meet twice monthly

Bunco - Meet once monthly

Book Club - Monthly discussion group

VIP - Cultural events

For full list of activities, and contact

information please check our website:

LWRWC.org and go to SIG

Add to your enjoyment of the Women's Club by volunteering. It's the best way to get to know other members and make friends. By working together on program activities and fundraising events, you will discover common interests and even gain new skills. It takes all of us to make Our Club purposeful and fun.



JOIN AND LEARN MORE BY VISITING: LWRWC.ORG

New Member Information Brochure and Application



Lakewood Ranch Women's Club

Fun, Friendship, Community
Service

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION		I hereby apply for membership in the LWR
	I would like to participate in:	Women's Club.
First Name	Event Planning/Fundraising	MEMBERSHIP RESIDENCY REQUIREMENT Women members must reside and pay CDD fees
First Name for Name Tag	Hospitality	or equivalent to Lakewood Ranch or own a business in Lakewood Ranch. 10% of members
Last Name	Web Design	may be from communities that directly abut Lakewood Ranch SMR properties. When that
Street Address	Registration	10% is met, requesting memberships are put on a wait list.
	Selling Raffle Tickets	I agree to read and abide by the <u>Bylaws</u> and
Village	Publicity/Photography	<u>Policies and Procedures</u> . I further agree, as a condition of membership, to hold the Club
Neighborhood	Accounting/Assist Treasurer	harmless in the event I suffer an injury or damage on Club business or at a Club function.
Phone	Meeting Minutes	Signature:
Email	Philanthropy Committees	Date:
	Special Interest Groups	
Moved to LWR from: (city & state)		Member Dues:
	PHILANTHROPY	\$40.00 When you join Jan. 1 through Aug. 31
	Blankets 4 Babies – Quilt, crochet, knit blankets for donation to Solve Maternity Homes,	\$20.00 When you join Sept. 1 through Dec. 31
Please Check:	Children's Guardian Fund, and HOPE Family Services.	All Dues are Renewed on Jan. 1 of the following year at the renewal rate of \$40.00.
Full Time Resident	Community Service Scholarship – Awarded to a senior female Lakewood Ranch High School	Please make your check payable to LWRWC
Part Time Resident	student, who is involved in Community service especially in a leadership role.	Send Completed Application and Check to:
	Service Oriented Projects – Including opportunities for volunteering to help meet the needs of our community.	Barbara Thornton 7725 Cavendish Cove Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202 Email: lwrwcmembership@gmail.com